**FORM PTO-1594** 07-10-1998 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1998 Tab settings □□□ ▼ 100760604 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GOLD HORIZON, INC. Name: ILLUMIOUEST, INC. 10314 Mystic Meadow Way Internal Address: Oakton, Virginia Association □ Individual(s) Street Address: 10314 Mystic Meadow Way ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Oakton State: VA ZIP: 22124 Ox Corporation-State Virginia Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Virginia</u> □ Merger Assignment □ Other Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation □ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 5, 1995 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/ 718,062 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL P. BURKE, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: GALGANO & BURKE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number: Suite 135 07-0130 City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000052 74718062 FC1481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6/9/98 Daniel P. Burke

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 5, 1995

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

[LLUMIQUEST, INC. (FORMERLY GOLD HORIZON, INC. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 5, 1995 at 02:19 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

1. 100

Commissioner

AMENACPT C1820436 95-09-01-0080

TOTAL P.02